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O'GORMAN FOOTBALL RECORD FOR 2006

O+G SCORE OPPONENT SCORE RECORD CONF REC
50 MITCHELL 0 1-0
21 ROOSEVELT 14 2-0 1-0
28 WASHINGTON 6 3-0 20
41 RC STEVENS 8 4-0 30
44 SPEARFISH 0 5-0 4-0
41 BRANDON VALLEY 18 6-0
16 RC CENTRAL 13 7-0 5-0
41 STURGIS 7 8-0 6-0
30 LINCOLN 23 9-0 7-0
37 BROOKINGS 17 10-0
69 RC STEVENS 13 11-0
41 RC CENTRAL 34 12-0

21 ROOSEVELT 28 12-1



2006 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

MITCHELL SEASON CAREER
PLAYER PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S
BRANDON BOE 6-6-0 79 1 6-6-0 79 1 6-6-0 79 1
DILLON LEBRUN 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-1-0
JORDAN WHEELER 2-2-0 15 2-2-0 15 2-2-0 15
8-9-0 94 1 8-9-0 94 1 8-9-0 94 1
2006 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS
PLAYER CATCH YARDS 1ID'S CATCH YARDS TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S
DANNY ISAACSON 3 27 3 27 3 27
PAT WILKA 1 29 1 1 29 1 3 65 3
TOM JARDING 2 23 2 23 5 86 0
CODY WIGGS 1 12 1 12 1 12
BRAD PESICKA 1 3 1 3 1 3
8 94 1 8 94 1



PLAYER

TOM JARDING
ADAM HURLEY
SAM GASTER
ISAAC GERDES
BRANDON BOE
LANCE MARQUARDT
MARK ENGEMAN
BRAD PESICKA
DANNY ISAACSON
PAT WILKA

NICK WILKA

JOSH SWEETS
MATT GREENFIELD
DILLON LEBRUN
JORDAN WHEELER

TOTAL

2006 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS
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PLAYER

TOM JARDING

SAM GASTER

PAT WILKA

ADAM HURLEY
ANDREW BERG
LANCE MARQUARDT
BRANDON BOE
JOSH SWEETS
MATT GREENFIELD
TREVOR HOOTEN

TOTAL
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2006 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS
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PLAYER

MATT GREENFIELD
BRANDON BOE
DANNY ISAACSON
PHIL WRIGHT

PAT WILKA

BRAD REHFELDT
ADAM HURLEY
MARK ENGEMAN
ISSAC GERDES
DUSTIN STEFFEN
TOM JARDING

SAM GASTER

JOSH SWEETS
LANCE MARQUARDT
DANNY WINDSCHILL
ALEX HAVREVOLD
A.J. STEPHENS
JOEY NESBITT
JACOB SCHMALL
JAMES MICHELS
SCOTT OSWALD
TYLER KINSELLA
JORDAN GERDES
FRANK DEPAULA
ALEX SCHROEDER
NOLAN INGEBRIGTSON
JACOB HAGEMEYER
ANDREW BERG
BRIAN SCHULTE
CODY WIGGS
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2006 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS
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2006 O'GORMAN SPECIAL TEAMS

MITCHELL SEASON CAREER

PLAYER KORET YDS TDS KORET YDS TDS KORET YDS TDS
DUSTIN STEFFEN 1 7 1 7 1 7 0
TOTAL 1 7 0 1 7 0

PLAYER PUNTRET YDS 1TDS PUNT RET YDS 1IDS PUNT RET YDS IDS
MATT GREENFIELD 3 48 3 48 3 48
TOTAL 3 48 0 3 48 0

PLAYER PUNTS YDS AVG PUNTS YDS AVG PUNTS YDS AVG

TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0



2006 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

ROOSEVELT SEASON CAREER

PLAYER PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S

BRANDON BOE 8-9-0 164 1 14-15-0 243 2 14-15-0 243 2
DILLON LEBRUN 0-1-0 0-1-0
JORDAN WHEELER 2-2-0 15 2-2-0 15

8-9-0 164 1 16-18-0 258 2

2006 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS

PLAYER CATCH YARDS 1ID'S CATCH YARDS TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S
DANNY ISAACSON 1 16 4 43 4 43
PAT WILKA 3 77 1 4 106 2 6 142 4
TOM JARDING 3 32 5 55 8 118 0
CODY WIGGS 1 12 1 12
BRAD PESICKA 1 3 1 3
PHIL WRIGHT 1 39 1 39 1 39

8 164 1 16 258 2



2006 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

ROOSEVELT SEASON CAREER

PLAYER RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET
TOM JARDING 24 92 44 187 3 246 1776
ADAM HURLEY 3 3 10 36 83 501
SAM GASTER 14 48
ISAAC GERDES 50 188
BRANDON BOE 5 3 12 22 1 15 24
LANCE MARQUARDT 1 4 39 238
MARK ENGEMAN 3 45 9 93
BRAD PESICKA 3 11 6 35
DANNY ISAACSON 3 17 4 24 4 24
PAT WILKA 5 52 5 52
NICK WILKA 6 23 6 23
JOSH SWEETS 6 16 2 8 23 3 8 23
MATT GREENFIELD 1 39 1 1 39
DILLON LEBRUN 1 1 1 1
JORDAN WHEELER 1 40 1 40
TEAM 2 -4 2 -4

TOTAL 43 127 2 101 503 8



PLAYER

TOM JARDING

SAM GASTER

PAT WILKA

ADAM HURLEY
ANDREW BERG
LANCE MARQUARDT
BRANDON BOE
JOSH SWEETS
MATT GREENFIELD
TREVOR HOOTEN

TOTAL
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2006 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS
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PLAYER

MATT GREENFIELD
BRANDON BOE
DANNY ISAACSON
PHIL WRIGHT

PAT WILKA

BRAD REHFELDT
ADAM HURLEY
MARK ENGEMAN
ISSAC GERDES
DUSTIN STEFFEN
TOM JARDING

SAM GASTER

JOSH SWEETS
LANCE MARQUARDT
DANNY WINDSCHILL
ALEX HAVREVOLD
A.J. STEPHENS
JOEY NESBITT
JACOB SCHMALL
JAMES MICHELS
SCOTT OSWALD
TYLER KINSELLA
JORDAN GERDES
FRANK DEPAULA
ALEX SCHROEDER
NOLAN INGEBRIGTSON
JACOB HAGEMEYER
ANDREW BERG
BRIAN SCHULTE
CODY WIGGS
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2006 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS
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DUSTIN STEFFEN
MARK ENGEMAN

TOTAL

MATT GREENFIELD

TOTAL

ROOSEVELT
PLAYER KORET YDS TDS
1 13
PLAYER PUNTRET YDS 1TDS
PLAYER PUNTS YDS AVG
3 90 30

JORDAN WHEELER

TOTAL

90 30

2006 O'GORMAN SPECIAL TEAMS

SEASON

KORET YDS TDS
1 7 0
1 13 0
2 20 0
PUNT RET YDS 1TIDS

3 48
3 48 0
PUNTS YDS AVG
3 90 30
3 90 30

CAREER
KORET YDS TDS
1 7 0
1 13 0
PUNT RET YDS IDS
3 48
PUNTS YDS AVG
3 90 30



PLAYER

2006 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

WASHINGTON SEASON CAREER

PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S

BRANDON BOE
DILLON LEBRUN
JORDAN WHEELER

PLAYER

DANNY ISAACSON
PAT WILKA

TOM JARDING
CODY WIGGS
BRAD PESICKA
PHIL WRIGHT

2-4-0 35 16-19-0 278 2 16-19-0 278 2
0-1-0 0-1-0
2-2-0 15 2-2-0 15

2-4-0 35 0 18-22-0 293 2

2006 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS

CATCH YARDS 1ID'S CATCH YARDS TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S
1 19 5 62 5 62
1 16 5 122 2 7 158 4
5 55 8 118 0
1 12 1 12
1 3 1 3
1 39 1 39

2 35 0 18 293 2



PLAYER

TOM JARDING
ADAM HURLEY
SAM GASTER
ISAAC GERDES
BRANDON BOE
LANCE MARQUARDT
MARK ENGEMAN
BRAD PESICKA
DANNY ISAACSON
PAT WILKA

NICK WILKA

JOSH SWEETS
MATT GREENFIELD
DILLON LEBRUN
JORDAN WHEELER
PHIL WRIGHT
TEAM

TOTAL

2006 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

WASHINGTON
RUSH NET TD'S
12 128
5 20 1
12 154 1
2 14
17 92 2
2 6
2 -2

52 412 4
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CAREER
RUSH NET TD'S
246 1776 15
95 629 4
14 48 1
50 188
20 44 2
39 238 2
9 93
6 35
16 178 1
7 66
6 23
25 115 5
1 39 1
1 1
1 40
2 6



PLAYER

TOM JARDING

SAM GASTER

PAT WILKA

ADAM HURLEY
ANDREW BERG
LANCE MARQUARDT
BRANDON BOE
JOSH SWEETS
MATT GREENFIELD
TREVOR HOOTEN
DANNY ISAACSON

TOTAL

2006 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS
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PLAYER

MATT GREENFIELD
BRANDON BOE
DANNY ISAACSON
PHIL WRIGHT

PAT WILKA

BRAD REHFELDT
ADAM HURLEY
MARK ENGEMAN
ISSAC GERDES
DUSTIN STEFFEN
TOM JARDING

SAM GASTER
JOSH SWEETS
LANCE MARQUARDT
DANNY WINDSCHILL
ALEX HAVREVOLD
A.J. STEPHENS
JOEY NESBITT
JACOB SCHMALL
JAMES MICHELS
SCOTT OSWALD
TYLER KINSELLA
JORDAN GERDES
FRANK DEPAULA
ALEX SCHROEDER

NOLAN INGEBRIGTSON

JACOB HAGEMEYER
ANDREW BERG
BRIAN SCHULTE
CODY WIGGS
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2006 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS
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DUSTIN STEFFEN
MARK ENGEMAN

TOTAL

MATT GREENFIELD

PAT WILKA

TOTAL

JORDAN WHEELER

TOTAL

WASHINGTON
PLAYER KORET YDS TDS
PLAYER PUNT RET YDS TDS
1 3
PLAYER PUNTS YDS AVG
3 91 30.33
3 91 30.33

2006 O'GORMAN SPECIAL TEAMS

SEASON

KORET YDS TDS
1 7 0
1 13 0
2 20 0
PUNT RET YDS 1TIDS

3 48

1 3
4 51 0
PUNTS YDS AVG
6 181 30.2
6 181 30.2

CAREER
KORET YDS TDS
1 7 0
1 13 0
PUNT RET YDS IDS
3 48
1 3
PUNTS YDS AVG
6 181 30.2



2006 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

RC STEVENS SEASON CAREER

PLAYER PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S

BRANDON BOE 3-5-0 55 19-24-0 333 2 19-24-0 333 2
DILLON LEBRUN 0-1-0 0-1-0
JORDAN WHEELER 2-2-0 15 2-2-0 15
PAT WILKA 0-1-0 0-1-0 0 0-1-0 0
3-6-0 55 21-28-0 348 2

2006 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS

PLAYER CATCH YARDS 1ID'S CATCH YARDS TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S
DANNY ISAACSON 3 55 8 117 8 117
PAT WILKA 5 122 2 7 158 4
TOM JARDING 5 55 8 118 0
CODY WIGGS 1 12 1 12
BRAD PESICKA 1 3 1 3
PHIL WRIGHT 1 39 1 39

3 55 21 348 2



2006 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

RC STEVENS SEASON CAREER

PLAYER RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET
TOM JARDING 44 187 3 246 1776
ADAM HURLEY 11 77 33 241 106 706
SAM GASTER 14 48
ISAAC GERDES 50 188
BRANDON BOE 3 6 20 48 2 23 50
LANCE MARQUARDT 1 4 39 238
MARK ENGEMAN 4 11 7 56 13 104
BRAD PESICKA 3 11 6 35
DANNY ISAACSON 14 112 3 30 290 4 30 290
PAT WILKA 3 64 10 130 10 130
NICK WILKA 2 9 8 32 8 32
JOSH SWEETS 4 76 3 29 191 8 29 191
MATT GREENFIELD 1 39 1 1 39
DILLON LEBRUN 4 32 5 33 5 33
JORDAN WHEELER 2 4 3 44 3 44
PHIL WRIGHT 1 4 3 10 3 10
DAN WINDSCHILL 3 8 3 8 3 8
TYLER DAVIS 1 4 1 4 1 4
TEAM 4 -6

TOTAL 52 407 6 205 1322 18



PLAYER

TOM JARDING
SAM GASTER

PAT WILKA

ADAM HURLEY
ANDREW BERG
LANCE MARQUARDT
BRANDON BOE
JOSH SWEETS
MATT GREENFIELD
TREVOR HOOTEN
DANNY ISAACSON

TOTAL

2006 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

RC STEVENS SEASON

ID PAT EG PIS ID PAT EG PTS
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PLAYER

TREVOOR HOOTEN
MATT GREENFIELD
BRANDON BOE
DANNY ISAACSON
PHIL WRIGHT

PAT WILKA

BRAD REHFELDT
ALEX MURRAY
BRAD PESICKA
ADAM HURLEY
MARK ENGEMAN
ISSAC GERDES
DUSTIN STEFFEN
TOM JARDING

SAM GASTER
JOSH SWEETS
LANCE MARQUARDT
DANNY WINDSCHILL
ALEX HAVREVOLD
A.J. STEPHENS
JOEY NESBITT
JACOB SCHMALL
JAMES MICHELS
SCOTT OSWALD
TYLER KINSELLA
JORDAN GERDES
FRANK DEPAULA
ALEX SCHROEDER

NOLAN INGEBRIGTSON

NATHAN BELL
JACOB HAGEMEYER
ANDREW BERG
BRIAN SCHULTE
CODY WIGGS
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2006 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS

RC STEVENS SEASON CAREER
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1 8 6 1 15 9
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2 14 8 1 54 25 25
1 10 10 1 20 21
5 7 1 22 14 1
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1 1 2 4 2 1
3 7 3 20 4
1 3 4 3 4
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RC STEVENS
PLAYER KORET YDS TDS
DUSTIN STEFFEN
MARK ENGEMAN
TOTAL 0 0 0
PLAYER PUNT RET YDS TDS
MATT GREENFIELD
PAT WILKA
TOTAL 0 0 0
PLAYER PUNTS YDS AVG
JORDAN WHEELER
TOTAL 0 0 0

2006 O'GORMAN SPECIAL TEAMS

SEASON

KORET YDS TDS
1 7 0
1 13 0
2 20 0
PUNT RET YDS 1TIDS

3 48

1 3
4 51 0
PUNTS YDS AVG
6 181 30.2
6 181 30.2

CAREER
KORET YDS TDS
1 7 0
1 13 0
PUNT RET YDS IDS
3 48
1 3
PUNTS YDS AVG
6 181 30.2



2006 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

SPEARFISH SEASON CAREER
PLAYER PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S
BRANDON BOE 1-1-0 4 20-25-0 337 2 20-25-0 337 2
DILLON LEBRUN 0-1-0 0-1-0
JORDAN WHEELER 2-2-0 15 2-2-0 15
PAT WILKA 0-1-0 0 0-1-0 0
1-1-0 4 22-29-0 352 2
2006 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS
PLAYER CATCH YARDS 1ID'S CATCH YARDS 1TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S
DANNY ISAACSON 1 4 9 121 9 121
PAT WILKA 5 122 2 7 158 4
TOM JARDING 5 55 8 118 0
CODY WIGGS 1 12 1 12
BRAD PESICKA 1 3 1 3
PHIL WRIGHT 1 39 1 39
1 4 0 22 352 2



2006 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

SPEARFISH SEASON CAREER

PLAYER RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S
TOM JARDING 44 187 3 246 1776 15
ADAM HURLEY 5 31 38 272 111 737 4
SAM GASTER 13 62 13 62 27 110 1
ISAAC GERDES 11 30 1 11 30 1 61 218 1
BRANDON BOE 5 13 1 25 61 3 28 63 3
LANCE MARQUARDT 1 4 39 238 2
MARK ENGEMAN 2 6 9 62 15 110
BRAD PESICKA 2 4 5 15 8 39
DANNY ISAACSON 2 7 32 297 4 32 297 4
PAT WILKA 7 96 3 17 226 3 17 226 3
NICK WILKA 3 11 11 43 11 43
JOSH SWEETS 29 191 8 29 191 8
MATT GREENFIELD 1 39 1 1 39 1
DILLON LEBRUN 4 6 9 39 9 39
JORDAN WHEELER 1 60 1 4 104 1 4 104 1
PHIL WRIGHT 3 10 3 10
DAN WINDSCHILL 1 4 4 12 4 12
TYLER DAVIS 1 4 1 4
TEAM 4 -6

TOTAL 56 330 6 261 1652 24



2006 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

SPEARFISH SEASON CAREER
PLAYER ID PAT EG PTS ID PAT EG PTS ID PAT EG PTS
TOM JARDING 3 2 20 17 4 106
SAM GASTER 1 6
PAT WILKA 3 18 5 30 7 2 44
ADAM HURLEY 4 24
ANDREW BERG 2 2 2 2 3 3
LANCE MARQUARDT 2 12
BRANDON BOE 1 6 3 18 3 18
JOSH SWEETS 8 48 8 48
MATT GREENFIELD 1 6 1 6
TREVOR HOOTEN 18 18 18 18
DANNY ISAACSON 4 24 4 24
ISAAC GERDES 1 6 1 6 1 6
JORDAN WHEELER 1 6 1 6 1 6
PHIL WRIGHT 1 6 1 6 1 6

TOTAL 7 2 0 44 27 22 0 184



PLAYER

TREVOOR HOOTEN
MATT GREENFIELD
BRANDON BOE
DANNY ISAACSON
PHIL WRIGHT

PAT WILKA

BRAD REHFELDT
ALEX MURRAY
BRAD PESICKA
ADAM HURLEY
MARK ENGEMAN
ISSAC GERDES
DUSTIN STEFFEN
TOM JARDING

SAM GASTER
JOSH SWEETS
LANCE MARQUARDT
DANNY WINDSCHILL
ALEX HAVREVOLD
A.J. STEPHENS
JOEY NESBITT
JACOB SCHMALL
JAMES MICHELS
SCOTT OSWALD
TYLER KINSELLA
JORDAN GERDES
FRANK DEPAULA
ALEX SCHROEDER

NOLAN INGEBRIGTSON

NATHAN BELL
JACOB HAGEMEYER
ANDREW BERG
BRIAN SCHULTE
CODY WIGGS
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PLAYER

DUSTIN STEFFEN
MARK ENGEMAN
PAT WILKA

TOTAL

PLAYER

2006 O'GORMAN SPECIAL TEAMS

SPEARFISH

KORET YDS TDS

PUNT RET YDS TDS

MATT GREENFIELD
PAT WILKA

TOTAL

PLAYER
JORDAN WHEELER

TOTAL

PUNTS YDS AVG

SEASON CAREER
KORET YDS TDS KORET YDS TDS
1 7 0 1 7 0
1 13 0 1 13 0
1 19 1 19
3 39 0
PUNTRET YDS TDS PUNTRET YDS TDS
3 48 3 48
1 3 1 3

4 51 0

PUNTS YDS AVG PUNTS YDS AVG
6 181 30.2 6 181 30.2
6 181 30.2



2006 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

BRANDON VALLEY SEASON CAREER
PLAYER PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S
BRANDON BOE 2-7-0 47 1 22-32-0 384 3 22-32-0 379 3
DILLON LEBRUN 0-1-0 0 0-1-0 0
JORDAN WHEELER 2-2-0 15 2-2-0 15
PAT WILKA 0-1-0 0 0-1-0 0
2-7-0 47 1 24-36-0 399 3
2006 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS
PLAYER CATCH YARDS 1ID'S CATCH YARDS 1TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S
DANNY ISAACSON 1 4 10 125 10 125
PAT WILKA 1 43 1 6 165 3 8 201 5
TOM JARDING 5 55 8 118 0
CODY WIGGS 1 12 1 12
BRAD PESICKA 1 3 1 3
PHIL WRIGHT 1 39 1 39
2 47 1 24 399 3



2006 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

BRANDON VALLEY SEASON CAREER

PLAYER RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S
TOM JARDING 44 187 3 246 1776 15
ADAM HURLEY 10 59 48 331 121 796 4
SAM GASTER 13 62 27 110 1
ISAAC GERDES 7 32 18 62 1 68 250 1
BRANDON BOE 5 53 30 114 3 33 116 3
LANCE MARQUARDT 1 4 39 238 2
MARK ENGEMAN 9 62 15 110
BRAD PESICKA 5 15 8 39
DANNY ISAACSON 30 242 5 62 539 9 62 539 9
PAT WILKA 2 3 19 229 3 19 229 3
NICK WILKA 11 43 11 43
JOSH SWEETS 29 191 8 29 191 8
MATT GREENFIELD 1 39 1 1 39 1
DILLON LEBRUN 9 39 9 39
JORDAN WHEELER 4 104 1 4 104 1
PHIL WRIGHT 3 10 3 10
DAN WINDSCHILL 4 12 4 12
TYLER DAVIS 1 4 1 4
TEAM 2 -2 6 -8

TOTAL 56 387 5 317 2039 29



2006 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

BRANDON VALLEY SEASON CAREER
PLAYER ID PAT EG PTS ID PAT EG PTS ID PAT EG PTS
TOM JARDING 3 2 20 17 4 106
SAM GASTER 1 6
PAT WILKA 1 6 6 36 8 2 50
ADAM HURLEY 4 24
ANDREW BERG 2 2 3 3
LANCE MARQUARDT 2 12
BRANDON BOE 3 18 3 18
JOSH SWEETS 8 48 8 48
MATT GREENFIELD 1 6 1 6
TREVOR HOOTEN 5 5 23 23 23 23
DANNY ISAACSON 5 30 9 54 9 54
ISAAC GERDES 1 6 1 6
JORDAN WHEELER 1 6 1 6
PHIL WRIGHT 1 6 1 6

TOTAL 6 5 0 41 33 27 0 225



2006 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS

BRANDON VALLEY SEASON CAREER

PLAYER IK A S ER ITC IK A s ER [OC IK A s ER [OC
TREVOOR HOOTEN 1 1
MATT GREENFIELD 4 2 1 8 9 3 8 9 3
BRANDON BOE 1 1 8 1
DANNY ISAACSON 3 1 1 1 22 5 1 1 22 5 1 1
PHIL WRIGHT 4 22 6 1 22 6 1
PAT WILKA 2 1 10 6 1 1 17 9 1 1
BRAD REHFELDT 6 10 1
ALEX MURRAY 1 2 1 2
BRAD PESICKA 1 1
ADAM HURLEY 1 2 4 3 9 4 2
MARK ENGEMAN 1 3
ISSAC GERDES 14 4 25 7
DUSTIN STEFFEN 2 1 1 2 1 1
TOM JARDING 2 15 5 1 3
SAM GASTER 5 1 22 8 1 1 1 62 25 25 1 2
JOSH SWEETS 3 2 13 12 1 23 23 1
LANCE MARQUARDT 5 7 1 22 14 1
DANNY WINDSCHILL 1 7 2 7 2
ALEX HAVREVOLD 1 4 2 7 2 1
A.J. STEPHENS 4 4 15 8 2 1 28 9 2 3
JOEY NESBITT 5 4 5 4
JACOB SCHMALL 1 1
JAMES MICHELS 1 2 1
SCOTT OSWALD 7 1 7 1
TYLER KINSELLA 8 3 14 5 1
JORDAN GERDES 2 2 13 6 1 25 11 2
FRANK DEPAULA 1 3 3 1 3 3 1
ALEX SCHROEDER 1 1 14 5 1 40 15 2 2
NOLAN INGEBRIGTSON 1 7 4 13 12 2
NATHAN BELL 2 2
JACOB HAGEMEYER 3 1 21 7
ANDREW BERG 1 3 2 1 1 7 5 1 1
BRIAN SCHULTE 1 1
CODY WIGGS 1 4 1
ERIC FISCHER 1 1



BRANDON VALLEY

PLAYER KORET YDS TDS
DUSTIN STEFFEN
MARK ENGEMAN
PAT WILKA 3 60
TOTAL 0
PLAYER PUNT RET YDS TDS
MATT GREENFIELD
PAT WILKA
TOTAL 0 0 0
PLAYER PUNTS YDS AVG
JORDAN WHEELER 4 110 27.5
TOTAL 4 110 275

2006 O'GORMAN SPECIAL TEAMS

SEASON
KORET YDS TDS
1 7 0
1 13 0
4 79
6 99 0
PUNTRET YDS TDS
3 48
1 3
4 51 0
PUNTS YDS AVG
10 291 29.1
10 291 29.1

CAREER
KORET YDS TDS
1 7 0
1 13 0
4 79
PUNT RET YDS 1TDS
3 48
1 3
PUNTS YDS AVG
10 201 291



2006 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

RC CENTRAL SEASON CAREER
PLAYER PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S
BRANDON BOE 4-6-0 76 1 26-38-0 460 4 26-38-0 460 4
DILLON LEBRUN 0-1-0 0 0-1-0 0
JORDAN WHEELER 2-2-0 15 2-2-0 15
PAT WILKA 0-1-0 0 0-1-0 0
4-6-0 76 1 28-42-0 475 4
2006 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS
PLAYER CATCH YARDS 1ID'S CATCH YARDS 1TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S
DANNY ISAACSON 3 30 13 155 13 155
PAT WILKA 1 46 1 7 211 4 9 247 6
TOM JARDING 5 55 8 118 0
CODY WIGGS 1 12 1 12
BRAD PESICKA 1 3 1 3
PHIL WRIGHT 1 39 1 39
4 76 1 28 475 4



2006 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

RC CENTRAL SEASON CAREER

PLAYER RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S
TOM JARDING 44 187 3 246 1776 15
ADAM HURLEY 8 68 0 56 399 0 129 864 4
SAM GASTER 13 62 27 110 1
ISAAC GERDES 18 62 1 68 250 1
BRANDON BOE 9 3 0 39 117 3 42 119 3
LANCE MARQUARDT 1 4 39 238 2
MARK ENGEMAN 9 62 15 110
BRAD PESICKA 5 15 8 39
DANNY ISAACSON 25 162 1 87 701 10 87 701 10
PAT WILKA 4 49 0 23 278 3 4 278 3
NICK WILKA 11 43 11 43
JOSH SWEETS 2 1 0 31 192 8 31 192 8
MATT GREENFIELD 1 39 1 1 39 1
DILLON LEBRUN 9 39 9 39
JORDAN WHEELER 4 104 1 4 104 1
PHIL WRIGHT 3 10 3 10
DAN WINDSCHILL 4 12 4 12
TYLER DAVIS 1 4 1 4
TEAM 6 -8

TOTAL 48 283 1 365 2322 30



PLAYER

TOM JARDING

SAM GASTER

PAT WILKA

ADAM HURLEY
ANDREW BERG
LANCE MARQUARDT
BRANDON BOE
JOSH SWEETS
MATT GREENFIELD
TREVOR HOOTEN
DANNY ISAACSON
ISAAC GERDES
JORDAN WHEELER
PHIL WRIGHT

TOTAL

1D

2006 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

RC CENTRAL

PAT EG PTS
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PLAYER

TREVOOR HOOTEN
MATT GREENFIELD
BRANDON BOE
DANNY ISAACSON
PHIL WRIGHT

PAT WILKA

BRAD REHFELDT
ALEX MURRAY
BRAD PESICKA
ADAM HURLEY
MARK ENGEMAN
ISSAC GERDES
DUSTIN STEFFEN
TOM JARDING

SAM GASTER
JOSH SWEETS
LANCE MARQUARDT
DANNY WINDSCHILL
ALEX HAVREVOLD
A.J. STEPHENS
JOEY NESBITT
JACOB SCHMALL
JAMES MICHELS
SCOTT OSWALD
TYLER KINSELLA
JORDAN GERDES
FRANK DEPAULA
ALEX SCHROEDER

NOLAN INGEBRIGTSON

NATHAN BELL
JACOB HAGEMEYER
ANDREW BERG
BRIAN SCHULTE
CODY WIGGS

ERIC FISCHER
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2006 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS

RC CENTRAL SEASON
A S ER ITC IK A S ER
1
1 1 13 10
1
2 28 7 1
1 1 24 7
16 6 1
6
1 2
1
4 3
1
2 1 17 6 1
2 1 1
2
26 8 1 1
17 12 1
5 7 1
7 2
4 2
3 17 11 2 1
5 4
1
1
10 1
8 3
13 6 1
3 3 1
17 5 1
4
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RC CENTRAL
PLAYER KORET YDS TDS
DUSTIN STEFFEN
MARK ENGEMAN 2 11
PAT WILKA 1 11
MATT GREENFIELD 1 6
TOTAL 4 28 0
PLAYER PUNT RET YDS TDS
MATT GREENFIELD 2 22
PAT WILKA
TOTAL 2 22 0
PLAYER PUNTS YDS AVG
JORDAN WHEELER 3 94 313
TOTAL 3 94 313

2006 O'GORMAN SPECIAL TEAMS

SEASON CAREER
KORET YDS TDS KORET YDS TDS
1 7 0 1 7 0
3 24 0 3 24 0
5 90 5 90
1 6 1 6
10 127 0
PUNTRET YDS TDS PUNTRET YDS TDS
5 70 5 70
1 3 1 3
6 73 0
PUNTS YDS AVG PUNTS YDS AVG
13 385 29.6 13 385 29.6
13 385 29.6



2006 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

STURGIS SEASON CAREER
PLAYER PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S
BRANDON BOE 26-38-0 460 4 26-38-0 460 4
DILLON LEBRUN 0-1-0 0 0-1-0 0
JORDAN WHEELER 2-2-0 15 2-2-0 15
PAT WILKA 1-1-0 43 1 1-2-0 43 1 1/2/2000 43 1
1-1-0 43 1 29-43-0 518 5
2006 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS
PLAYER CATCH YARDS 1ID'S CATCH YARDS 1TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S
DANNY ISAACSON 13 155 13 155
PAT WILKA 7 211 4 9 247 6
TOM JARDING 5 55 8 118 0
CODY WIGGS 1 12 1 12
BRAD PESICKA 1 3 1 3
PHIL WRIGHT 1 43 1 2 82 1 2 82 1
1 43 1 29 518 5



2006 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

STURGIS SEASON CAREER

PLAYER RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S
TOM JARDING 44 187 3 246 1776 15
ADAM HURLEY 11 87 2 67 486 2 141 951 6
SAM GASTER 13 62 27 110 1
ISAAC GERDES 8 36 26 98 1 76 288 1
BRANDON BOE 1 -3 40 114 3 43 116 3
LANCE MARQUARDT 1 4 39 238 2
MARK ENGEMAN 9 62 15 110
BRAD PESICKA 5 15 8 39
DANNY ISAACSON 12 125 2 99 826 12 99 826 12
PAT WILKA 4 48 27 326 3 27 326 3
NICK WILKA 4 12 15 55 15 55
JOSH SWEETS 31 192 8 31 192 8
MATT GREENFIELD 1 39 1 1 39 1
DILLON LEBRUN 9 39 9 39
JORDAN WHEELER 4 104 1 4 104 1
PHIL WRIGHT 3 10 3 10
DAN WINDSCHILL 4 12 4 12
TYLER DAVIS 2 12 3 16 3 16
BRAD REHFELDT 3 4 3 4 3 4
TEAM 6 -8

TOTAL 45 321 4 410 2643 34



PLAYER

TOM JARDING
SAM GASTER

PAT WILKA

ADAM HURLEY
ANDREW BERG
LANCE MARQUARDT
BRANDON BOE
JOSH SWEETS
MATT GREENFIELD
TREVOR HOOTEN
DANNY ISAACSON
ISAAC GERDES
JORDAN WHEELER
PHIL WRIGHT

TOTAL

=

2006 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

STURGIS SEASON
PAT EG PTS ID PAT EG PTS
3 2 20

6 8 48

12 2 12

5 5 7 7
3 18

8 48

1 6

24 1 27

12 12 72

1 6

1 6

6 2 12

5 0 41 41 33 1 282
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PLAYER

TREVOOR HOOTEN
WILL POWELL
MATT GREENFIELD
BRANDON BOE
DANNY ISAACSON
PHIL WRIGHT

PAT WILKA

BRAD REHFELDT
ALEX MURRAY
BRAD PESICKA
ADAM HURLEY
MARK ENGEMAN
ISSAC GERDES
DUSTIN STEFFEN
TOM JARDING

SAM GASTER
JOSH SWEETS
LANCE MARQUARDT
DANNY WINDSCHILL
ALEX HAVREVOLD
A.J. STEPHENS
JOEY NESBITT
JACOB SCHMALL
JAMES MICHELS
SCOTT OSWALD
TYLER KINSELLA
JORDAN GERDES
FRANK DEPAULA
ALEX SCHROEDER

NOLAN INGEBRIGTSON

NATHAN BELL
JACOB HAGEMEYER
ANDREW BERG
BRIAN SCHULTE
CODY WIGGS

ERIC FISCHER
LOGAN BREKKE
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2006 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS

STURGIS SEASON
A S ER ITC IK A S ER
1
1
1 16 11
1
1 29 8 1
1 28 8
1 16 7 1
10
1 3 2
1
4 3
4
1 19 7 1
3 1 1
2
29 8 1 1
21 12 1
5 7 1
4 11 6
1 7 3
4 20 15 2 1
1 7 5
2
1 1 2
1 10 2
8 3
15 6 1
3 3 1
2 19 7 1
1 9 5
1 2
2 1 1
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2006 O'GORMAN SPECIAL TEAMS

STURGIS SEASON CAREER

PLAYER KORET YDS TDS KORET YDS TDS KORET YDS TDS
DUSTIN STEFFEN 1 7 0 1 7 0
MARK ENGEMAN 3 24 0 3 24 0
PAT WILKA 1 96 1 6 186 1 6 186 1
MATT GREENFIELD 1 6 1 6
TOTAL 1 96 1 11 223 1

PLAYER PUNT RET YDS TDS PUNT RET YDS 1TDS PUNT RET YDS 1TDS
MATT GREENFIELD 5 70 5 70
PAT WILKA 1 3 1 3
TOTAL 6 73 0

PLAYER PUNTS YDS AVG PUNTS YDS AVG PUNTS YDS AVG
JORDAN WHEELER 13 385 29.6 13 385 29.6
TOTAL 0 0 00 13 385 29.6



2006 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

LINCOLN SEASON CAREER

PLAYER PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S
BRANDON BOE 2-5-0 -2 28-43-0 458 4 28-43-0 458 4
DILLON LEBRUN 0-1-0 0 0-1-0 0
JORDAN WHEELER 2-2-0 15 2-2-0 15
PAT WILKA 1-2-0 43 1 1-2-0 43 1

31-48-0 516 5
2006 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS

PLAYER CATCH YARDS 1ID'S CATCH YARDS 1TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S
DANNY ISAACSON 1 -2 14 153 14 153
PAT WILKA 1 0 8 211 4 10 247 6
TOM JARDING 5 55 8 118 0
CODY WIGGS 1 12 1 12
BRAD PESICKA 1 3 1 3
PHIL WRIGHT 2 82 1 2 82 1

2 -2 0 31 516 5



PLAYER

TOM JARDING
ADAM HURLEY
SAM GASTER
ISAAC GERDES
BRANDON BOE
LANCE MARQUARDT
MARK ENGEMAN
BRAD PESICKA
DANNY ISAACSON
PAT WILKA

NICK WILKA

JOSH SWEETS
MATT GREENFIELD
DILLON LEBRUN
JORDAN WHEELER
PHIL WRIGHT

DAN WINDSCHILL
TYLER DAVIS
BRAD REHFELDT
TEAM

TOTAL

2006 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

LINCOLN

RUSH NET
7 53

3 11

33 268

3 -9

1 3

3 -6

50 320

SEASON
NET
44 187
74 539
13 62
26 98
43 125
1 4
9 62
5 15
132 1094
30 317
15 55
31 192
2 42
9 39
4 104
3 10
4 12
3 16
3 4
9 -14
460 2963

38

CAREER

RUSH NET TD'S
246 1776 15
148 1004 6
27 110 1
76 288 1
46 127 3
39 238 2

15 110

8 39
132 1094 16
30 317 3

15 55
31 192 8
2 42 1

9 39
4 104 1

3 10

4 12

3 16

3 4



PLAYER

TOM JARDING
SAM GASTER

PAT WILKA

ADAM HURLEY
ANDREW BERG
LANCE MARQUARDT
BRANDON BOE
JOSH SWEETS
MATT GREENFIELD
TREVOR HOOTEN
DANNY ISAACSON
ISAAC GERDES
JORDAN WHEELER
PHIL WRIGHT

TOTAL

2006 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

LINCOLN SEASON
ID PAT EG PIS ID PAT EG PTS
3 1 20
8 1 48
2 12
7 7
3 18
8 48
1 2 1 1 8
2 2 26 1 29
4 1 26 16 1 98
1 6
1 6
2 12

4 4 0 30 45 37 1 312
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PLAYER

TREVOOR HOOTEN
WILL POWELL
MATT GREENFIELD
BRANDON BOE
DANNY ISAACSON
PHIL WRIGHT

PAT WILKA

BRAD REHFELDT
ALEX MURRAY
BRAD PESICKA
ADAM HURLEY
MARK ENGEMAN
ISSAC GERDES
DUSTIN STEFFEN
TOM JARDING

SAM GASTER
JOSH SWEETS
LANCE MARQUARDT
DANNY WINDSCHILL
ALEX HAVREVOLD
A.J. STEPHENS
JOEY NESBITT
JACOB SCHMALL
JAMES MICHELS
SCOTT OSWALD
TYLER KINSELLA
JORDAN GERDES
FRANK DEPAULA
ALEX SCHROEDER

NOLAN INGEBRIGTSON

NATHAN BELL
JACOB HAGEMEYER
ANDREW BERG
BRIAN SCHULTE
CODY WIGGS

ERIC FISCHER
LOGAN BREKKE
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2006 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS

LINCOLN SEASON
A S ER ITC IK A S ER
1
1 2 1
1 23 12
1
2 33 10 1
5 1 35 13
1 18 8 1
10
3 2
1
1 4 4
4
21 7 1
3 1 1
2
33 8 1 1
4 25 16 1
5 7 1
11 6
7 3
2 21 17 2 1
7 5
2
1 2
10 2
9 3
6 6 1
3 3 1
2 20 9 1
10 5
2
2 1 1
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LINCOLN

PLAYER KORET YDS TDS
DUSTIN STEFFEN
MARK ENGEMAN
PAT WILKA 3 52
MATT GREENFIELD
DANNY ISAACSON 1 -1
TOTAL

PLAYER PUNT RET YDS TDS
MATT GREENFIELD
PAT WILKA
TOTAL

PLAYER PUNTS YDS AVG
JORDAN WHEELER 5 134 26.8
TOTAL 5 134 26.8

2006 O'GORMAN SPECIAL TEAMS

SEASON

KORET YDS TDS
1 7 0
3 24 0
9 238 1

1 6

1 -1
15 274 1
PUNT RET YDS 1TIDS

5 70

1 3
6 73 0
PUNTS YDS AVG
18 519 28.8
18 519 28.8

CAREER

KORET YDS TDS
1 7 0
3 24 0
9 238 1

1 6

1 -1
PUNT RET YDS IDS

5 70

1 3
PUNTS YDS AVG
18 519 28.8



2006 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

BROOKINGS SEASON CAREER
PLAYER PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S
BRANDON BOE 5-7-0 130 1 33-50-0 588 5 33-50-0 588 5
DILLON LEBRUN 0-1-0 0 0-1-0 0
JORDAN WHEELER 2-2-0 15 2-2-0 15
PAT WILKA 1-2-0 43 1 1-2-0 43 1
5-7-0 130 1 36-55-0 646 6
2006 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS
PLAYER CATCH YARDS 1ID'S CATCH YARDS 1TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S
DANNY ISAACSON 1 6 15 159 15 159
PAT WILKA 3 100 1 11 311 5 13 347 7
TOM JARDING 5 55 8 118 0
CODY WIGGS 1 12 1 12
BRAD PESICKA 1 3 1 3
PHIL WRIGHT 2 82 1 2 82 1
SAM GASTER 1 24 1 24 1 24
5 130 1 36 646 6



2006 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

BROOKINGS SEASON CAREER

PLAYER RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S
TOM JARDING 13 148 1 57 335 4 259 1924 16
ADAM HURLEY 74 539 2 148 1004 6
SAM GASTER 13 62 27 110 1
ISAAC GERDES 26 98 1 76 288 1
BRANDON BOE 6 26 1 49 151 4 52 153 4
LANCE MARQUARDT 1 4 39 238 2
MARK ENGEMAN 9 62 15 110
BRAD PESICKA 5 15 8 39
DANNY ISAACSON 26 138 1 158 1232 17 158 1232 17
PAT WILKA 30 317 3 30 317 3
NICK WILKA 15 55 15 55
JOSH SWEETS 31 192 8 31 192 8
MATT GREENFIELD 2 42 1 2 42 1
DILLON LEBRUN 9 39 9 39
JORDAN WHEELER 4 104 1 4 104 1
PHIL WRIGHT 3 10 3 10
DAN WINDSCHILL 4 12 4 12
TYLER DAVIS 3 16 3 16
BRAD REHFELDT 3 4 3 4
TEAM 2 -4 11 -18

TOTAL 47 308 3 507 3271 41



PLAYER

TOM JARDING
SAM GASTER

PAT WILKA

ADAM HURLEY
ANDREW BERG
LANCE MARQUARDT
BRANDON BOE
JOSH SWEETS
MATT GREENFIELD
TREVOR HOOTEN
DANNY ISAACSON
ISAAC GERDES
JORDAN WHEELER
PHIL WRIGHT

TOTAL

BROOKINGS
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2006 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

SEASON

PAT FEG PTS

1 26
1 54
12

7 7
24

48

1 8
30 2 36
1 110
6

6
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PAT EG PTS
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PLAYER

TREVOOR HOOTEN
WILL POWELL

MATT GREENFIELD
BRANDON BOE
DANNY ISAACSON
PHIL WRIGHT

PAT WILKA

BRAD REHFELDT
ALEX MURRAY
BRAD PESICKA
ADAM HURLEY
MARK ENGEMAN
ISSAC GERDES
DUSTIN STEFFEN
TOM JARDING

SAM GASTER

JOSH SWEETS
LANCE MARQUARDT
DANNY WINDSCHILL
ALEX HAVREVOLD
A.J. STEPHENS
JOEY NESBITT
JACOB SCHMALL
JAMES MICHELS
SCOTT OSWALD
TYLER KINSELLA
JORDAN GERDES
FRANK DEPAULA
ALEX SCHROEDER
NOLAN INGEBRIGTSON
NATHAN BELL
JACOB HAGEMEYER
ANDREW BERG
BRIAN SCHULTE
CODY WIGGS

ERIC FISCHER
LOGAN BREKKE
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2006 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS

BROOKINGS SEASON
A S ER [OC IK A S ER
2
1 5 2
25 12
1
1 1 1 35 11 2
2 1 41 15
2 1 20 10 1
10
3 2
1
6 4
1 5 1
1 22 8 1
3 1 1
2
3 39 11 1 1
4 31 20 1
6 7 1
11 6
7 3
3 24 17 5 1
7 5
2
1 2
1 10 3
1 3
18 6 1
3 3 1
21 9 1
10 5
2
2 1 1
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BROOKINGS
PLAYER KORET YDS TDS
DUSTIN STEFFEN
MARK ENGEMAN
PAT WILKA 2 53 0
MATT GREENFIELD
DANNY ISAACSON
TOTAL 2 53 0
PLAYER PUNT RET YDS TDS
MATT GREENFIELD
PAT WILKA
TOTAL
PLAYER PUNTS YDS AVG
JORDAN WHEELER 3 100 33.3
TOTAL 3 100 33.3

2006 O'GORMAN SPECIAL TEAMS

SEASON

KORET YDS TDS
1 7 0
3 24 0
11 291 1

1 6

1 -1
17 327 1
PUNT RET YDS 1TIDS

5 70

1 3
6 73 0
PUNTS YDS AVG
21 619 295
21 619 295

CAREER

KORET YDS TDS
1 7 0
3 24 0
11 291 1

1 6

1 -1
PUNT RET YDS IDS

5 70

1 3
PUNTS YDS AVG
21 619 295



2006 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

RC STEVENS I SEASON CAREER
PLAYER PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S
BRANDON BOE 33-50-0 588 5 33-50-0 588 5
DILLON LEBRUN 0-1-0 0 0-1-0 0
JORDAN WHEELER 2-2-0 15 2-2-0 15
PAT WILKA 1-2-0 43 1 1-2-0 43 1
DANNY ISAACSON 0-1-0 0 0 0-1-0 0 0 0-1-0 0 0
0-1-0 0 0 36-56-0 646 6
2006 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS
PLAYER CATCH YARDS 1ID'S CATCH YARDS 1TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S
DANNY ISAACSON 15 159 15 159
PAT WILKA 11 311 5 13 347 7
TOM JARDING 5 55 8 118 0
CODY WIGGS 1 12 1 12
BRAD PESICKA 1 3 1 3
PHIL WRIGHT 2 82 1 2 82 1
SAM GASTER 1 24 1 24
0 0 0 36 646 6



2006 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

RC STEVENS I SEASON CAREER

PLAYER RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S
TOM JARDING 8 115 1 65 450 5 267 2039 17
ADAM HURLEY 2 20 76 559 2 150 1024 6
SAM GASTER 13 62 27 110 1
ISAAC GERDES 1 4 27 102 1 77 292 1
BRANDON BOE 3 38 2 52 189 6 55 191 6
LANCE MARQUARDT 1 4 39 238 2
MARK ENGEMAN 6 44 1 15 106 1 21 154 1
BRAD PESICKA 5 15 8 39
DANNY ISAACSON 10 141 4 168 1373 21 168 1373 21
PAT WILKA 30 317 3 30 317 3
NICK WILKA 4 9 19 64 19 64
JOSH SWEETS 31 192 8 31 192 8
MATT GREENFIELD 2 42 1 2 42 1
DILLON LEBRUN 9 39 9 39
JORDAN WHEELER 4 104 1 4 104 1
PHIL WRIGHT 3 10 3 10
DAN WINDSCHILL 6 92 1 10 104 1 6 104 1
TYLER DAVIS 6 13 9 29 9 29
BRAD REHFELDT 3 4 3 4
DUSTIN STEFFAN 1 6 1 6 1 6
TEAM 11 -18

TOTAL a7 482 9 554 3753 50



PLAYER

TOM JARDING
SAM GASTER

PAT WILKA

ADAM HURLEY
ANDREW BERG
LANCE MARQUARDT
BRANDON BOE
JOSH SWEETS
MATT GREENFIELD
TREVOR HOOTEN
DANNY ISAACSON
ISAAC GERDES
JORDAN WHEELER
PHIL WRIGHT

DAN WINDSCHILL
MARK ENGEMAN

TOTAL

2006 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

RC STEVENS I

ID PAT EG PTS

=

6

1 6
2 12
9 9

4 24
1 6
1 6
10 9 0 69
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60

SEASON

PAT

50

EG PTS

32
6
54
12
7

36
48

R 0OON

22

PR NR R

CAREER

PAT EG PTS

2 118
12
1 68
36

12
36
48

39 2 45
1 134



PLAYER

TREVOOR HOOTEN
WILL POWELL
MATT GREENFIELD
BRANDON BOE
DANNY ISAACSON
PHIL WRIGHT

PAT WILKA

BRAD REHFELDT
ALEX MURRAY
BRAD PESICKA
ADAM HURLEY
MARK ENGEMAN
ISSAC GERDES
DUSTIN STEFFEN
TOM JARDING

SAM GASTER
JOSH SWEETS
LANCE MARQUARDT
DANNY WINDSCHILL
ALEX HAVREVOLD
A.J. STEPHENS
JOEY NESBITT
JACOB SCHMALL
JAMES MICHELS
SCOTT OSWALD
TYLER KINSELLA
JORDAN GERDES
FRANK DEPAULA
ALEX SCHROEDER

NOLAN INGEBRIGTSON

NATHAN BELL
JACOB HAGEMEYER
ANDREW BERG
BRIAN SCHULTE
CODY WIGGS

ERIC FISCHER
LOGAN BREKKE
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RC STEVENS I
PLAYER KORET YDS TDS
DUSTIN STEFFEN
MARK ENGEMAN 1 7
PAT WILKA
MATT GREENFIELD
DANNY ISAACSON
TOTAL 1 7 0
PLAYER PUNT RET YDS TDS
MATT GREENFIELD
PAT WILKA
TOTAL
PLAYER PUNTS YDS AVG
JORDAN WHEELER
TOTAL 0 0 00

2006 O'GORMAN SPECIAL TEAMS

SEASON

KORET YDS TDS
1 7 0
4 31 0
11 291 1

1 6

1 -1
18 334 1
PUNT RET YDS 1TIDS

5 70

1 3
6 73 0
PUNTS YDS AVG
21 619 295
21 619 295

CAREER

KORET YDS TDS
1 7 0
4 31 0
11 291 1

1 6

1 -1
PUNT RET YDS IDS

5 70

1 3
PUNTS YDS AVG
21 619 295



2006 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

RC CENTRAL I SEASON CAREER
PLAYER PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S
BRANDON BOE 3-7-0 38 1 36-57-0 626 6 36-57-0 626 6
DILLON LEBRUN 0-1-0 0 0-1-0 0
JORDAN WHEELER 2-2-0 15 2-2-0 15
PAT WILKA 1-2-0 43 1 1-2-0 43 1
DANNY ISAACSON 0-1-0 0 0 0-1-0 0 0
3-7-0 38 1 39-63-0 684 7
2006 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS
PLAYER CATCH YARDS 1ID'S CATCH YARDS 1TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S
DANNY ISAACSON 15 159 15 159
PAT WILKA 1 25 1 12 336 6 14 372 8
TOM JARDING 5 55 8 118 0
CODY WIGGS 1 12 1 12
BRAD PESICKA 1 3 1 3
PHIL WRIGHT 1 5 3 87 1 3 87 1
SAM GASTER 1 8 2 32 2 32
3 38 1 39 684 7



PLAYER

TOM JARDING
ADAM HURLEY
SAM GASTER
ISAAC GERDES
BRANDON BOE
LANCE MARQUARDT
MARK ENGEMAN
BRAD PESICKA
DANNY ISAACSON
PAT WILKA

NICK WILKA

JOSH SWEETS
MATT GREENFIELD
DILLON LEBRUN
JORDAN WHEELER
PHIL WRIGHT

DAN WINDSCHILL
TYLER DAVIS
BRAD REHFELDT
DUSTIN STEFFAN
TEAM

TOTAL

2006 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

RC CENTRAL I SEASON
RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET
4 10 1 69 460
12 77 88 636
13 62
27 102
5 13 57 202
1 4
15 106
5 15
15 143 3 183 1516
30 317
19 64
31 192
2 42
9 39
4 104
3 10
10 104
9 29
3 4
1 6
1 -1 12 -19
37 242 4 591 3995

24

[e¢]

54

CAREER

RUSH NET TD'S
271 2049 18
162 1101 6
27 110 1
77 292 1
60 204 6
39 238 2
21 154 1

8 39
183 1516 24
30 317 3

19 64
31 192 8
2 42 1

9 39
4 104 1

3 10
6 104 1

9 29

3 4

1 6



2006 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

RC CENTRAL |l SEASON CAREER

PLAYER ID PAT EG PTS ID PAT EG PTS ID PAT EG PTS
TOM JARDING 1 6 6 1 38 20 2 124
SAM GASTER 1 6 2 12
PAT WILKA 1 6 10 1 62 12 1 74
ADAM HURLEY 2 12 6 36
ANDREW BERG 7 7 8 8
LANCE MARQUARDT 2 12
BRANDON BOE 6 36 6 36
JOSH SWEETS 8 48 8 48
MATT GREENFIELD 1 1 8 1 1 8
TREVOR HOOTEN 3 3 42 2 48 42 2 48
DANNY ISAACSON 3 1 20 25 2 154 25 2 154
ISAAC GERDES 1 6 1 6
JORDAN WHEELER 1 6 1 6
PHIL WRIGHT 2 12 2 12
DAN WINDSCHILL 1 6 1 6
MARK ENGEMAN 1 6 1 6
WILL POWELL 1 6 1 6 1 6

TOTAL 6 4 0 41 66 54 2 461



PLAYER

TREVOOR HOOTEN
WILL POWELL
MATT GREENFIELD
BRANDON BOE
DANNY ISAACSON
PHIL WRIGHT

PAT WILKA

BRAD REHFELDT
ALEX MURRAY
BRAD PESICKA
ADAM HURLEY
MARK ENGEMAN
ISSAC GERDES
DUSTIN STEFFEN
TOM JARDING

SAM GASTER
JOSH SWEETS
LANCE MARQUARDT
DANNY WINDSCHILL
ALEX HAVREVOLD
A.J. STEPHENS
JOEY NESBITT
JACOB SCHMALL
JAMES MICHELS
SCOTT OSWALD
TYLER KINSELLA
JORDAN GERDES
FRANK DEPAULA
ALEX SCHROEDER

NOLAN INGEBRIGTSON

NATHAN BELL
JACOB HAGEMEYER
ANDREW BERG
BRIAN SCHULTE
CODY WIGGS

ERIC FISCHER
LOGAN BREKKE
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2006 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS

RC CENTRAL I

A S R IT IK

=N
w
N W

=
=
(6}

N

A

13

14
18
14

SEASON
S ER
2
1
2

1
1 1
1 1
1

1
6 2

2
1
1 1
1 1

g1 w

N AN

CAREER

A

13

14
18

N

S

2.5

=

=

=

N~ DN

e

N -

IT

g1 w

AN

w



PLAYER

DUSTIN STEFFEN
MARK ENGEMAN
PAT WILKA

MATT GREENFIELD
DANNY ISAACSON

TOTAL

PLAYER

2006 O'GORMAN SPECIAL TEAMS

RC CENTRAL I
KORET YDS TDS
1 3
1 40
1 7
1 16

PUNTRET YDS 1TDS

MATT GREENFIELD
PAT WILKA

TOTAL

PLAYER
JORDAN WHEELER

TOTAL

PUNTS YDS AVG

3 120 40.0

3 120 40.0

CAREER

KORET YDS TDS

SEASON

KORET YDS TDS
1 7 0
5 34 0
12 331 1

2 12

2 15
22 399 1
PUNT RET YDS 1TIDS

5 70

1 3
6 73 0
PUNTS YDS AVG
24 739 30.8
24 739 30.8

1 7 0
5 34 0
12 331 1
2 12
2 15
PUNT RET YDS IDS
5 70
1 3

PUNTS YDS AVG

24 739 30.8



2006 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

ROOSEVELT 1l SEASON CAREER
PLAYER PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S
BRANDON BOE 7-11-0 100 1 43-67-0 726 7 43-67-0 726 7
DILLON LEBRUN 0-1-0 0 0-1-0 0
JORDAN WHEELER 2-2-0 15 2-2-0 15
PAT WILKA 1-2-0 43 1 1-2-0 43 1
DANNY ISAACSON 0-1-1 0-2-1 0 0 0-2-1 0 0
7-12-0 100 1 46-74-1 784 8
2006 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS
PLAYER CATCH YARDS 1ID'S CATCH YARDS 1TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S
DANNY ISAACSON 15 159 15 159
PAT WILKA 3 36 1 15 372 7 17 408 9
TOM JARDING 5 55 8 118 0
CODY WIGGS 1 12 1 12
BRAD PESICKA 1 3 1 3
PHIL WRIGHT 1 40 4 127 1 4 127 1
SAM GASTER 2 25 4 57 4 57
ISAAC GERDES 1 -1 1 -1
7 100 1 46 784 8



PLAYER

TOM JARDING
ADAM HURLEY
SAM GASTER
ISAAC GERDES
BRANDON BOE
LANCE MARQUARDT
MARK ENGEMAN
BRAD PESICKA
DANNY ISAACSON
PAT WILKA

NICK WILKA

JOSH SWEETS
MATT GREENFIELD
DILLON LEBRUN
JORDAN WHEELER
PHIL WRIGHT

DAN WINDSCHILL
TYLER DAVIS
BRAD REHFELDT
DUSTIN STEFFAN
TEAM

TOTAL

2006 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

ROOSEVELT I SEASON
RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET
69 460
88 636
13 62
27 102
3 1 60 203
1 4
15 106
5 15
28 216 1 211 1732
2 13 32 330
19 64
31 192
2 42
9 39
4 104
3 10
10 104
9 29
3 4
1 6
1 -1 13 -20
34 229 1 625 4224

55

CAREER

RUSH NET TD'S
271 2049 18
162 1101 6
27 110 1
77 292 1
63 205 6
39 238 2
21 154 1

8 39
211 1732 25
32 330 3

19 64
31 192 8
2 42 1

9 39
4 104 1

3 10
6 104 1

9 29

3 4

1 6



2006 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

ROOSEVELT i SEASON CAREER
PLAYER ID PAT EG PTS ID PAT EG PTS ID PAT EG PTS
TOM JARDING 6 1 38 20 2 124
SAM GASTER 1 6 2 12
PAT WILKA 2 12 12 1 74 14 1 86
ADAM HURLEY 2 12 6 36
ANDREW BERG 7 7 8 8
LANCE MARQUARDT 2 12
BRANDON BOE 6 36 6 36
JOSH SWEETS 8 48 8 48
MATT GREENFIELD 1 1 8 1 1 8
TREVOR HOOTEN 3 3 45 2 51 45 2 51
DANNY ISAACSON 1 6 26 2 160 26 2 160
ISAAC GERDES 1 6 1 6
JORDAN WHEELER 1 6 1 6
PHIL WRIGHT 2 12 2 12
DAN WINDSCHILL 1 6 1 6
MARK ENGEMAN 1 6 1 6
WILL POWELL 1 6 1 6

TOTAL 3 3 0 21 69 57 2 482



PLAYER

TREVOOR HOOTEN
WILL POWELL
MATT GREENFIELD
BRANDON BOE
DANNY ISAACSON
PHIL WRIGHT

PAT WILKA

BRAD REHFELDT
ALEX MURRAY
BRAD PESICKA
ADAM HURLEY
MARK ENGEMAN
ISSAC GERDES
DUSTIN STEFFEN
TOM JARDING

SAM GASTER
JOSH SWEETS
LANCE MARQUARDT
DANNY WINDSCHILL
ALEX HAVREVOLD
A.J. STEPHENS
JOEY NESBITT
JACOB SCHMALL
JAMES MICHELS
SCOTT OSWALD
TYLER KINSELLA
JORDAN GERDES
FRANK DEPAULA
ALEX SCHROEDER

NOLAN INGEBRIGTSON

NATHAN BELL
JACOB HAGEMEYER
ANDREW BERG
BRIAN SCHULTE
CODY WIGGS

ERIC FISCHER
LOGAN BREKKE
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DUSTIN STEFFEN
MARK ENGEMAN
PAT WILKA

MATT GREENFIELD
DANNY ISAACSON

TOTAL

MATT GREENFIELD
PAT WILKA
DANNY ISAACSON

TOTAL

JORDAN WHEELER

ROOSEVELT I

PLAYER KORET YDS TDS

3 58

3 58 0
PLAYER PUNT RET YDS TDS

1 12

1 6
PLAYER PUNTS YDS AVG

4 139 348

4 139 34.8

TOTAL

2006 O'GORMAN SPECIAL TEAMS

SEASON CAREER
KORET YDS TDS KORET YDS TDS
1 7 0 1 7 0
5 34 0 5 34 0
15 389 1 15 389 1
2 12 2 12
2 15 2 15
25 457 1
PUNT RET YDS 1TIDS PUNT RET YDS IDS
6 82 6 82
1 3 1 3
1 6 1 6
8 91 0
PUNTS YDS AVG PUNTS YDS AVG
28 878 314 28 878 31.4
28 878 314
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